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23682 AFFORDABLE HOUSING NETWORK (J 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605111
23682 AFFORDABLE HOUSING NETWORK (J 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/03/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605112
23682 AFFORDABLE HOUSING NETWORK (J 25.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/02/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605113
23682 AFFORDABLE HOUSING NETWORK (J 725.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 42.78 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/08/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 80.00 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/03/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 98.00 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/03/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 98.00 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/03/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 98.00 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/03/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 98.00 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/03/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 98.00 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/04/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 60.16 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/04/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 44.02 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/03/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 36.67 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/04/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 47.46 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/04/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 98.00 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/08/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 81.02 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/08/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 98.00 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/04/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 88.62 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/03/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 75.00 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/04/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 98.00 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/02/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 403.38 * 101 24 34007-341 10/02/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 173.08 * 101 24 34007-341 10/02/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 523.87 * 101 01 90302-431G 09/28/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 133.43 * 101 26 32100-341 09/20/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 51.21 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/02/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 80.87 * 101 34 61107-431 10/03/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 100.00 * 101 26 32100-341 09/25/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 140.00 * 101 26 32100-341 09/21/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 38.41 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 98.00 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/02/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 98.00 * 101 24 31104-341C 10/02/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 254.67 * 101 36 60002-431 10/02/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605114
60000 ALLIANT UTILITIES 3,434.65 *VENDOR TOTAL

70059 AMOCO OIL COMPANY 54.13 * 101 13 10600-250 09/07/18 FUEL/OIL PURCHASE 70605137
70059 AMOCO OIL COMPANY 7.00 * 101 13 91012-440B 09/07/18 FUEL/OIL PURCHASE 70605137
70059 AMOCO OIL COMPANY 14.00 * 101 13 91012-440B 10/04/18 FUEL/OIL PURCHASE 70605137
70059 AMOCO OIL COMPANY 75.13 *VENDOR TOTAL

34922 ATKINS FIRE ATKINS FIRST RESPO 7,926.00 * 101 36 30016-481K 06/17/18 EMS TRNG EXPENSES 70605116
34922 ATKINS FIRE ATKINS FIRST RESPO 7,926.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

35138 AVENUE G LLC 425.00 * 101 26 32100-340 10/01/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605117
35138 AVENUE G LLC 425.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

20241 AZURE APARTMENTS 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/08/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605118
20241 AZURE APARTMENTS 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/08/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605118
20241 AZURE APARTMENTS 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/08/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605115

20241 AZURE APARTMENTS 1,050.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
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00570 BALI HAI ESTATES INC 320.00 * 101 24 31104-340I 10/05/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605119
00570 BALI HAI ESTATES INC 320.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
26890 BCMT LLC 300.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605120
26890 BCMT LIC 300.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
80349 BESTICK KEVIN 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605121
80349 BESTICK KEVIN 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
34594 BLAIRSFERRY SENIOR APARTMENTS 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/03/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605122
34594 BLAIRSFERRY SENIOR APARTMENTS 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
11153 BRENNAN PATRICK 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605123
11153 BRENNAN PATRICK 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
26494 BRODERICK HOUSING ASSOCIATES L 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/03/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605124
26494 BRODERICK HOUSING ASSOCIATES L 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
83767 C & H CEDAR RAPIDS PARTNERS LP 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/05/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605127
83767 C & H CEDAR RAPIDS PARTNERS LP 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
77830 CAMBRIDGE AQUISTION LLC 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/03/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605128
77830 CAMBRIDGE AQUISTION LLC 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
87254 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 30.00 * 101 13 10600-422 10/02/18 PREA-INVESTIGATION 70605129
87254 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 26.50 * 101 13 10100-290 10/02/18 ORD#100243936 WEIGH 70605129
87254 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 0.81- * 101 13 10100-290 10/02/18 CREDIT MEMO/INTERES 70605129
87254 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 48.00 * 101 13 10600-480 10/02/18 AJA MEMBERSHIP DUES 70605129
87254 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 39.68 * 101 13 10100-290 10/02/18 INV#109897 LABELS 70605129
87254 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 20.00 * 101 13 10100-290 10/02/18 INV#26579 DISPOSABL 70605129
87254 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 50.13 * 101 13 10100-250 10/02/18 CRIMINAL FUEL 70605129
87254 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 275.00 * 101 13 10100-492 10/02/18 RAPIDS REPRODUCTION 70605129
87254 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 488.50 *VENDOR TOTAL
05128 CEDAR MEMORIAL FUNERAL HOME CO 1,000.00 * 101 24 31104-390 10/01/18 FUNERAL ASSISTANCE 70605130
05128 CEDAR MEMORIAL FUNERAL HOME CO 838.00 * 101 24 31104-390 10/09/18 FUNERAL ASSISTANCE 70605130
05128 CEDAR MEMORIAL FUNERAL HOME CO 1,838.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
34797 CEDARWOOD HILLS PA LLC 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/02/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605132
34797 CEDARWOOD HILLS PA LLC 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
75143 CHAMBERS PROPERTIES LC 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/05/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605134
75143 CHAMBERS PROPERTIES LC 260.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/01/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605134
75143 CHAMBERS PROPERTIES LC 610.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
28958 COOK RICH 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/08/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605136
28958 COOK RICH 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
32078 CRAWLEY ANDREW SCOTT 850.00 * 101 24 34007-340 10/02/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605138
32078 CRAWLEY ANDREW SCOTT 850.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
33441 DRAKE DAN R 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/02/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605139
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33441 DRAKE DAN R 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

24021 DUCKETT JUSTIN A 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605140
24021 DUCKETT JUSTIN A 312.50 * 101 24 31104-340 10/02/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605140
24021 DUCKETT JUSTIN A 662.50 *VENDOR TOTAL

30212 EHRISMAN GARY A 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/02/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605141
30212 EHRISMAN GARY A 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

24046 EJIASI GODWIN E AND JULIE EJIA 300.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/08/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605142
24046 EJIASI GODWIN E AND JULIE EJIA 300.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

30375 EPIC PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/03/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605144
30375 EPIC PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

86163 FAREWAY 26.00 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/26/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605146
86163 FAREWAY 26.00 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/06/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605146
86163 FAREWAY 25.42 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/23/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605145
86163 FAREWAY 77.42 *VENDOR TOTAL

41930 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 16.53 * 101 01 90300-403 07/18/18 SHIPPING FEES 70605147
41930 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 16.53 *VENDOR TOTAL

27882 GOLDSTREET PROPERTIES INC 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/03/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605149
27882 GOLDSTREET PROPERTIES INC 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

32293 GRIFFIOEN MARK W 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/05/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605150
32293 GRIFFIOEN MARK W 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

24281 H & S PROPERTIES LLC 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/03/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605151
24281 H & S PROPERTIES LLC 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

88405 HAMES MANUFACTURED HOME COMMUN 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340I 10/02/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605186
88405 HAMES MANUFACTURED HOME COMMUN 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

23459 HARLAND TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 427.94 * 101 24 90000-444 09/28/18 #14351637 MAINT/REP 70605154
23459 HARLAND TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 427.94 *VENDOR TOTAL

20618 HAWKEYE AREA COMMUNITY ACTION 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/04/18 MORGAN HEATHER JEAN 70605152
20618 HAWKEYE AREA COMMUNITY ACTION 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

32464 HOTH PROPERTIES LLC 300.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605156
32464 HOTH PROPERTIES LLC 300.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

29614 HUTCH'S PROPERTIES LLC 300.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/08/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605157
29614 HUTCH'S PROPERTIES LLC 300.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/08/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605157
29614 HUTCH'S PROPERTIES LLC 600.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

50010 HY VEE 24.97 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/05/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 25.95 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/04/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 26.00 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/04/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 46.83 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/04/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
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50010 HY VEE 23.29 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/06/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 25.09 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/30/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 25.16 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/29/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 24.60 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/19/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 24.63 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/28/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 19.55 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/05/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 26.00 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/21/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 21.39 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/20/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 42.00 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/11/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 46.61 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/11/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 47.00 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/26/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 25.45 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/12/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 24.83 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/26/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 45.63 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/26/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 25.39 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/25/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 22.51 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/24/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 25.14 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/24/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 24.73 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/13/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 68.00 * 101 24 31104-332B 09/10/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 26.00 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/23/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 26.00 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/17/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 18.57 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/22/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 21.26 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/22/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 25.95 * 101 24 31104-332B 07/16/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 23.94 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/02/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 26.00 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/13/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 26.00 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/13/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 25.03 * 101 24 31104-332B 06/19/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 22.83 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/17/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 24.24 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/17/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 26.00 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/20/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 25.47 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/21/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 26.00 * 101 24 31104-332B 08/16/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605158
50010 HY VEE 1,054.04 *VENDOR TOTAL

11649 INFORMATICS INC. 79.00 * 101 36 60002-421W 10/01/18 COMPUTERS/COMPUTER 70605161
11649 INFORMATICS INC. 270.00 * 101 36 60002-421W 10/08/18 COMPUTERS/COMPUTER 70605161
11649 INFORMATICS INC. 349.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

33495 IOWA ASSOC FOR EDUCATION OF YO 302.41 * 101 24 33101-422 09/17/18 #9611 TRAINING 70605162
33495 IOWA ASSOC FOR EDUCATION OF YO 302.41 *VENDOR TOTAL

87247 IOWA HEALTH PHYSICIANS 120.15 * 101 24 34007-302 10/01/18 HEALTH SERVICES 70605190
87247 IOWA HEALTH PHYSICIANS 108.80 * 101 24 34007-302 10/04/18 HEALTH SERVICES 70605190
87247 IOWA HEALTH PHYSICIANS 228.95 *VENDOR TOTAL

24396 J Z PROPERTIES LLC 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605164
24396 J Z PROPERTIES LLC 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

26722 JKH PROPERTIES 275.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605166

26722 JKH PROPERTIES 275.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
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81448 JUNGE LINCOLN MERCURY 157.17 * 101 13 91012-253 09/08/18 ACT#4705 WO#14026 C 70605167
81448 JUNGE LINCOLN MERCURY 170.38 * 101 13 91012-253 09/18/18 ACT#4705 WO#14101 C 70605167
81448 JUNGE LINCOLN MERCURY 5.94 * 101 13 91012-253 09/26/18 ACT#4705 WO#14112 C 70605167
81448 JUNGE LINCOLN MERCURY 87.94 * 101 13 91012-253 09/04/18 ACT#4705 WO#14078 C 70605167
81448 JUNGE LINCOLN MERCURY 421.43 *VENDOR TOTAL
34985 KCHARTSOCK PROPERTIES LLC 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/05/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605168
34985 KCHARTSOCK PROPERTIES LLC 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
33877 KINGSTON VILLAGE LLC 388.00 * 101 24 34007-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605169
33877 KINGSTON VILLAGE LLC 388.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
26220 KIRKWOOD ESTATES LLC 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340I 10/02/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605170
26220 KIRKWOOD ESTATES LLC 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 139.36 * 101 34 61107-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 46.31 * 101 34 61107-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 450.48 * 101 34 61107-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 431.03 * 101 34 61107-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 322.72 * 101 34 61107-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 377.28 * 101 34 61107-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 19.50 * 101 34 61107-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 3,768.81 * 101 34 61107-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 370.99 * 101 01 90302-431G 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 689.27 * 101 34 61107-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 28.98 * 101 34 61107-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 4,550.35 * 101 17 33001-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 89.91 * 101 34 61107-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 36.53 * 101 34 61107-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 615.30 * 101 01 90302-431G 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 1,359.85 * 101 34 61107-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 13,296.67 *VENDOR TOTAL
34301 LOANCARE LLC 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340A 10/03/18 MORTGAGE/INTEREST A 70605109
34301 LOANCARE LLC 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
30083 MERCY MEDICAL CENTER 116.00 * 101 24 34007-302 10/02/18 HEALTH SERVICES 70605172
30083 MERCY MEDICAL CENTER 116.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
32161 MONTICELLO CITY OF 219.10 * 101 24 34007-341 10/04/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605173
32161 MONTICELLO CITY OF 219.10 *VENDOR TOTAL
40508 NATL SAFETY COUNCIL 1,250.00 * 101 09 90000-480 08/27/18 SAFETY COUNCIL RENE 70605174
40508 NATL SAFETY COUNCIL 1,250.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
22259 OAKHILL MANOR 201.00 * 101 24 34007-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605175
22259 OAKHILL MANOR 201.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
32622 ONE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/05/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605176
32622 ONE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
35067 PANKEY PHILLIP 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/03/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605177
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35067 PANKEY PHILLIP 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

35053 PHILLIPS ZACHERY JOHN 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/02/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605178
35053 PHILLIPS ZACHERY JOHN 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/01/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605178
35053 PHILLIPS ZACHERY JOHN 700.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

31465 PUBLIC RISK MANAGEMENT 385.00 * 101 09 90000-480 10/10/18 PRIMA RENEWAL 2019 70605179
31465 PUBLIC RISK MANAGEMENT 385.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

75195 SAM'S CLUB 5.62 * 101 34 61109-232 10/02/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605181
75195 SAM'S CLUB 15.99 * 101 34 61109-232 09/22/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605181
75195 SAM'S CLUB 263.04 * 101 34 61109-232 09/06/18 GROCERIES/ASSISTANC 70605181
75195 SAM'S CLUB 284.65 *VENDOR TOTAL

00044 SCHAUL PETE 317.50 * 101 24 31104-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605182
00044 SCHAUL PETE 317.50 *VENDOR TOTAL

86369 SHAMROCK CAPITAL INVESTMENTS L 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605183
86369 SHAMROCK CAPITAL INVESTMENTS L 555.00 * 101 24 34007-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605183
86369 SHAMROCK CAPITAL INVESTMENTS L 905.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

35063 SHELTON JULIE 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/03/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605184
35063 SHELTON JULIE 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

77268 STONEY POINT YMCA 126.00 * 101 24 33044-487 10/03/18 YMCA PASS 70605199
77268 STONEY POINT YMCA 126.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

83322 STRABALA MICHAEL 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/02/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605185
83322 STRABALA MICHAEL 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

40015 TEAHEN FUNERAL HOME INC 1,000.00 * 101 24 31104-390 10/03/18 FUNERAL ASSISTANCE 70605187
40015 TEAHEN FUNERAL HOME INC 1,000.00 * 101 24 31104-390 10/05/18 FUNERAL ASSISTANCE 70605187
40015 TEAHEN FUNERAL HOME INC 2,000.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

21262 U S POSTAL SERVICE 40,000.00 * 101 20 31000-412 10/01/18 MAILING SERVICES/PO 70605188
21262 U S POSTAL SERVICE 40,000.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

77660 VAN DEUSEN LARRY E & RUTH A 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/08/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605192
77660 VAN DEUSEN LARRY E & RUTH A 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

20530 WALKER ROBYN 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/02/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605193
20530 WALKER ROBYN 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

35136 WALTER INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT C 252.96 * 101 26 32100-340 09/01/18 M HAMILTON MORT INT 70605194
35136 WALTER INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT C 253.77 * 101 26 32100-340 08/01/18 M HAMILTON MORT INT 70605194
35136 WALTER INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT C 254.58 * 101 26 32100-340 07/01/18 M HAMILTON MORT INT 70605194
35136 WALTER INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT C 761.31 *VENDOR TOTAL

78050 WEST PARK MOBILE HOME VILLAGE 295.00 * 101 24 31104-3401I 10/02/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605195
78050 WEST PARK MOBILE HOME VILLAGE 295.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

23798 WESTDALE CAPITAL INVESTMENTS 350.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/02/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605196



Report: LINNBDBL2A Generated: 21JUN18 17:04 Run: MONDAY OCT1518 13:54 Page: 7
TERM: BATCH LINN COUNTY CLAIMS PAID 10/18/18
FUND: 101 GENERAL FUND DATE RANGE: 10/12/18-10/18/18
No Manual Checks Shown

VNDR# VENDOR-NAME AMOUNT ACCT-NBR INV-DATE INV-DESC CHECK#
23798 WESTDALE CAPITAL INVESTMENTS 350.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
83072 WILLIAMS MICHAEL 300.00 * 101 24 31104-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605197
83072 WILLIAMS MICHAEL 300.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
35128 YELLOW WOOD PROPERTIES LLC 575.00 * 101 24 34007-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605198
35128 YELLOW WOOD PROPERTIES LLC 575.00 * 101 24 34007-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 70605198
35128 YELLOW WOOD PROPERTIES LLC 1,150.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

GENERAL FUND 95,202.73 **FUND TOTAL

95,202.73 COMPUTER CHECKS
0.00 MANUAL CHECKS



Report: LINNBDBL2A Generated: 21JUN18 17:04 Run: MONDAY OCT1518 13:54 Page: 8
TERM: BATCH LINN COUNTY CLAIMS PAID 10/18/18
FUND: 102 GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL DATE RANGE: 10/12/18-10/18/18
No Manual Checks Shown

VNDR# VENDOR-NAME AMOUNT ACCT-NBR INV-DATE INV-DESC CHECK#
74004 ST LOUIS COUNTY SHERIFF 55.00 * 102 29 16202-425G 10/09/18 SVC ON S BOWERS 70605110
74004 ST LOUIS COUNTY SHERIFF 55.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL 55.00 **FUND TOTAL

55.00 COMPUTER CHECKS
0.00 MANUAL CHECKS



Report: LINNBDBL2A Generated: 21JUN18 17:04 Run: MONDAY OCT1518 13:54 Page: 9
TERM: BATCH LINN COUNTY CLAIMS PAID 10/18/18
FUND: 209 SECONDARY ROADS DATE RANGE: 10/12/18-10/18/18
No Manual Checks Shown

VNDR# VENDOR-NAME AMOUNT ACCT-NBR INV-DATE INV-DESC CHECK#
25703 IIW PC 12,820.00 * 209 35 70100-423E 09/24/18 BRIDGE INSPECTION - 70605160
25703 IIW PC 12,820.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 300.18 * 209 35 71300-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 261.29 * 209 35 71300-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 1,684.04 * 209 35 72100-431 10/01/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANC 70605171
60021 LINN COUNTY REC INC 2,245.51 *VENDOR TOTAL
24116 SAFELITE FULFILLMENT INC 120.00 * 209 35 72100-440 09/24/18 OUTSIDE LABOR 70605180
24116 SAFELITE FULFILLMENT INC 120.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

SECONDARY ROADS 15,185.51 **FUND TOTAL

15,185.51 COMPUTER CHECKS
0.00 MANUAL CHECKS



Report: LINNBDBL2A Generated: 21JUN18 17:04 Run: MONDAY OCT1518 13:54 Page: 10
TERM: BATCH LINN COUNTY CLAIMS PAID 10/18/18
FUND: 215 AIR POLLUTION TITLE V DATE RANGE: 10/12/18-10/18/18
No Manual Checks Shown

VNDR# VENDOR-NAME AMOUNT ACCT-NBR INV-DATE INV-DESC CHECK#
35130 FISHER GROUP 90.00 * 215 36 60002-337 10/09/18 AQ PERMITS OVERPAID 70605148
35130 FISHER GROUP 90.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
70307 HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 45.00 * 215 36 60002-337 10/09/18 AQ PERMITS OVERPAID 70605155
70307 HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 45.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

AIR POLLUTION TITLE V 135.00 **FUND TOTAL

135.00 COMPUTER CHECKS
0.00 MANUAL CHECKS



Report: LINNBDBL2A Generated: 21JUN18 17:04 Run: MONDAY OCT1518 13:54 Page: 11
TERM: BATCH LINN COUNTY CLAIMS PAID 10/18/18
FUND: 274 COUNTY ASSESSOR DATE RANGE: 10/12/18-10/18/18
No Manual Checks Shown

VNDR# VENDOR-NAME AMOUNT ACCT-NBR INV-DATE INV-DESC CHECK#
24060 IAAO 190.00 * 274 37 05001-480 10/09/18 MEMBERSHIP DUES - 2 70605159
24060 IAAO 450.00 * 274 37 05001-480 10/09/18 MEMBERSHIP DUES - 2 70605159
24060 IARO 350.00 * 274 37 05001-480 10/09/18 MEMBERSHIP DUES - 2 70605159
24060 IAAO 990.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
29133 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 89.98 * 274 37 05001-290 09/27/18 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 70605191
29133 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 89.98 *VENDOR TOTAL

COUNTY ASSESSOR 1,079.98 **FUND TOTAL

1,079.98 COMPUTER CHECKS
0.00 MANUAL CHECKS



Report: LINNBDBL2A Generated: 21JUN18 17:04 Run: MONDAY OCT1518 13:54 Page: 12
TERM: BATCH LINN COUNTY CLAIMS PAID 10/18/18
FUND: 276 CITY ASSESSOR DATE RANGE: 10/12/18-10/18/18
No Manual Checks Shown

VNDR# VENDOR-NAME AMOUNT ACCT-NBR INV-DATE INV-DESC CHECK#
21159 IOWA STATE ASSOCIATION OF ASSE 50.00 * 276 38 05001-422 10/02/18 ISAA ANNUAL CONF-WE 70605163
21159 IOWA STATE ASSOCIATION OF ASSE 50.00 * 276 38 05001-422 10/02/18 ISAA ANNUAL CONF-EH 70605163
21159 IOWA STATE ASSOCIATION OF ASSE 100.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

CITY ASSESSOR 100.00 **FUND TOTAL

100.00 COMPUTER CHECKS
0.00 MANUAL CHECKS



Report: LINNBDBL2A Generated: 21JUN18 17:04 Run: MONDAY OCT1518 13:54 Page: 13
TERM: BATCH LINN COUNTY CLAIMS PAID 10/18/18
FUND: 625 SELF RETAINED INSURANCE DATE RANGE: 10/12/18-10/18/18
No Manual Checks Shown

VNDR# VENDOR-NAME AMOUNT ACCT-NBR INV-DATE INV-DESC CHECK#
32420 BUDGET CAR RENTAL 200.00 * 625 98 05500-460 09/12/18 AUTO TAR REMOVAL-CO 70605125
32420 BUDGET CAR RENTAL 200.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

04268 BURIAN CHRISTINE A 557.51 * 625 98 05500-464 10/17/18 STEP 2 INTEREST ON 70605126
04268 BURIAN CHRISTINE A 266.07 * 625 98 05500-464 10/17/18 STEP 1 INTEREST ON 70605126
04268 BURIAN CHRISTINE A 13,177.56 * 625 98 05500-464 10/17/18 22 WEEKS PPD 70605126
04268 BURIAN CHRISTINE A 10,781.64 * 625 98 05500-464 10/17/18 18 WEEKS PPD 70605126
04268 BURIAN CHRISTINE A 24,782.78 *VENDOR TOTAL

00447 CEDAR VALLEY MEDICAL SPECIALIS 241.00 * 625 98 05500-464 09/26/18 INV 317709 HOFFMAN, 70605131
00447 CEDAR VALLEY MEDICAL SPECIALIS 241.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
09695 ELIASON KEVIN G 329.76 * 625 98 05500-464 10/17/18 WC TIME LOSS - 2 DA 70605143
09695 ELIASON KEVIN G 329.76 *VENDOR TOTAL
30082 ST LUKES HOSPITAL 1,732.33 * 625 98 05500-464 01/06/16 HEALTH SERVICES 70605189
30082 ST LUKES HOSPITAL 1,732.33 *VENDOR TOTAL

SELF RETAINED INSURANCE 27,285.87 **FUND TOTAL

27,285.87 COMPUTER CHECKS
0.00 MANUAL CHECKS



Report: LINNBDBL2A
TERM: BATCH

VNDR# VENDOR-NAME

FUNDS ABOVE 700

GRAND TOTAL

Generated: 21JUN18 17:04 Run: MONDAY
LINN COUNTY CLAIMS PAID 10/18/18
FUND: 797 EARLY CHILDHOOD
No Manual Checks Shown

AMOUNT ACCT-NBR INV-DATE
139,044.09 **REPORT TOTAL
139,044.09 COMPUTER CHECKS
0.00 MANUAL CHECKS

5,491.30

144,535.39

OCT1518 13:54

DATE RANGE:

INV-DESC

Page:

10/12/18-10/18/18

CHECK#

14



Report: LINNACHEDT Generated: 21JUN18 17:05 Run: MONDAY OCT1518 13:39 Page: 1
LINN COUNTY ACH CLAIMS FOR

PAYMENT DATE: 10/18/18 (REGULAR ACH )

VENDOR ADDR# VENDOR-NAME AMOUNT G/L ACCT # INV-DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK #
30010 0000000000 A & L PROPERTY MANAGEMENT $350.00 101-5-24-31104-340 10/04/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 00000000
30010 0000000000 A & L PROPERTY MANAGEMENT $350.00 101-5-24-31104-340 10/05/18 RENT ASSISTANCE 00000000

VENDOR TOTAL $700.00 *
84023 0000000003 A AVENUE PHARMACY $36.00 625-5-98-05500-464 10/02/18 HEALTH SERVICES 00000000

VENDOR TOTAL $36.00 *
10192 0000000000 A-1 DISPOSAL SERVICE INC $154.00 101-5-12-91003-475 10/01/18 GARBAGE FEES 00000000
10192 0000000000 A-1 DISPOSAL SERVICE INC $190.00 101-5-12-91021-475 10/01/18 GARBAGE FEES 00000000
10192 0000000000 A-1 DISPOSAL SERVICE INC $100.00 101-5-12-91011-475 10/01/18 GARBAGE FEES 00000000
10192 0000000000 A-1 DISPOSAL SERVICE INC $180.00 101-5-12-33001-475 10/01/18 GARBAGE FEES 00000000
10192 0000000000 A-1 DISPOSAL SERVICE INC $368.50 101-5-12-91002-475 10/01/18 GARBAGE FEES 00000000
10192 0000000000 A-1 DISPOSAL SERVICE INC $368.50 101-5-12-10500-475 10/01/18 GARBAGE FEES 00000000
10192 0000000000 A-1 DISPOSAL SERVICE INC $184.00 101-5-12-91005-475 10/01/18 GARBAGE FEES 00000000
10192 0000000000 A-1 DISPOSAL SERVICE INC $123.00 101-5-12-10501-475 10/01/18 GARBAGE FEES 00000000
10192 0000000000 A-1 DISPOSAL SERVICE INC $358.00 101-5-12-91015-475 10/01/18 GARBAGE FEES 00000000
10192 0000000000 A-1 DISPOSAL SERVICE INC $185.00 101-5-12-91001-475 10/01/18 GARBAGE FEES 00000000

VENDOR TOTAL $2,211.00 *
10463 0000000000 ABBOTT LYNNE $150.42 101-5-36-30030-422 10/04/18 IEHA CONFERENCE 00000000

VENDOR TOTAL $150.42 *
01227 0000000000 ABC DISPOSAL SYSTEMS INC $270.00 101-5-20-31000-260 09/25/18 RECYCLING 00000000

VENDOR TOTAL $270.00 *
32081 0000000000 ACCURATE COMPONENT SALES $8.72 209-5-35-72200-240 09/14/18 HARDWARE - BOLTS 00000000
32081 0000000000 ACCURATE COMPONENT SALES $8.91 209-5-35-72200-240 09/14/18 HARDWARE - BOLTS 00000000

VENDOR TOTAL $17.63 *
24676 0000000000 ACME TOOLS $1.99 101-5-12-91006-210A 09/26/18 TOOL STOCK 00000000

VENDOR TOTAL $1.99 *
24442 0000000000 ACOUSTICS BY WASHBURN LLC $160.00 101-5-12-91015-210A 10/01/18 CSB-2 ACOUSTICAL TIL 00000000

VENDOR TOTAL $160.00 *
70185 0000000000 ADCRAFT PRINTING CO INC $136.90 102-5-02-80000-260 09/26/18 PRINTING FEES 00000000
70185 0000000000 ADCRAFT PRINTING CO INC $22.00 101-5-07-63001-260 09/26/18 PRINTING FEES 00000000

VENDOR TOTAL $158.90 *
32699 0000000000 ADP ADVANCEDMD INC $2,103.49 101-5-36-30100-487 09/26/18 CLINIC 00000000

VENDOR TOTAL $2,103.49 *
87212 0000000000 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $21.85 101-5-34-61113-254 09/26/18 VEHICLE PARTS OR REP 00000000
87212 0000000000 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $544.50 101-5-34-61113-254 09/26/18 VEHICLE PARTS OR REP 00000000
87212 0000000000 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $109.09 101-5-34-61113-254 09/26/18 VEHICLE PARTS OR REP 00000000
87212 0000000000 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $22.00CR 101-5-34-61113-254 09/26/18 VEHICLE PARTS OR REP 00000000
87212 0000000000 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $11.25 101-5-34-61113-254 09/26/18 VEHICLE PARTS OR REP 00000000
87212 0000000000 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $11.30 101-5-34-61116-251 09/26/18 VEHICLE PARTS OR REP 00000000
87212 0000000000 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $19.95 101-5-34-61113-254 09/26/18 VEHICLE PARTS OR REP 00000000

VENDOR TOTAL $695.94 *
87212 0000000001 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $23.74 209-5-35-72200-290 09/04/18 VEHICLE PARTS OR REP 00000000
87212 0000000001 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $36.00 209-5-35-72100-254 09/04/18 VEHICLE PARTS OR REP 00000000

87212 0000000001 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $54.23CR 209-5-35-72100-254 09/04/18 VEHICLE PARTS OR REP 00000000



Report: LINNACHEDT

VENDOR ADDR#

87212
87212
87212
87212
87212
87212
87212
87212
87212
87212
87212
87212
87212
87212
87212
87212
87212
87212

23570
23570
23570
23570
23570
23570
23570
23570

76315

29428
29428

29421
29421
29421
29421
29421
29421
29421
29421

29457

35111

32277

0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001
0000000001

0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000

0000000000

0000000000
0000000000

0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000

0000000000

0000000000

0000000000

Generated: 21JUN18
LINN COUNTY ACH CLAIMS FOR
PAYMENT DATE: 10/18/18

VENDOR-NAME

ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO
ADVANCE AUTO

PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS

ADVANTAGE
ADVANTAGE
ADVANTAGE
ADVANTAGE
ADVANTAGE
ADVANTAGE
ADVANTAGE
ADVANTAGE

COMPANIES
COMPANIES
COMPANIES
COMPANIES
COMPANIES
COMPANIES
COMPANIES
COMPANIES

AGING SERVICES INC

AIR MANAGEMENT
AIR MANAGEMENT

AIRGAS
AIRGAS
AIRGAS
AIRGAS
AIRGAS
AIRGAS
AIRGAS
AIRGAS

INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC

AIRGAS NORTH

ALCO SALES & SERVICE

ALCOPOR INC

LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC

17:05

AMOUNT

$3.
$44.
$10.
$10.
$73.
$12.
$42.
$14.
$8.
$29.
$210.
$20.
$135.
$149.
$367.
$51.
$12.
$15.

$1,610.
$5,479.
$3,388.
$1,078.
$656.
$519.
$35.
$513.

$1,576.

$105.
$50.

$160.
$270.
$98.
$31.
$141.
$158.
$277.
$15.

$43.

$198.

$577.

67

66
66CR
07
21
11
94
58
92CR
83
80
929
44
99
38
12
57

53
35
17
35
27
63
00
02

75

52
70

20
23
40
68
48
88
35
36

09

12

68

Run: MONDAY

G/L ACCT #

209-5-35-72100-251
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254
209-5-35-72100-254

101-5-04-81000-404
101-5-07-63001-487
101-5-04-81000-404
101-5-07-63001-487
101-5-04-81000-404
101-5-04-81000-404
101-5-04-81000-448
101-5-03-81100-266

101-5-24-34000-366G

101-5-12-91005-210A
101-5-12-91003-210A

209-5-35-72100-232
209-5-35-72200-213
209-5-35-70000-293
209-5-35-70000-293
209-5-35-70000-293
209-5-35-70000-293
209-5-35-70000-293
209-5-35-70000-293

101-5-34-61113-293

625-5-98-05500-464

101-5-13-10500-290

OCT1518

13:39

(REGULAR ACH )

INV-DATE

09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18
09/04/18

09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18

09/28/18

09/26/18
09/26/18

09/13/18
09/13/18
09/13/18
09/13/18
09/13/18
09/13/18
09/13/18
09/13/18

09/26/18

09/26/18

09/26/18

DESCRIPTION

VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE

PARTS OR
PARTS OR
PARTS OR
PARTS OR
PARTS OR
PARTS OR
PARTS OR
PARTS OR
PARTS OR
PARTS OR
PARTS OR
PARTS OR
PARTS OR
PARTS OR
PARTS OR
PARTS OR
VEHICLE PARTS OR
VEHICLE PARTS OR
VENDOR TOTAL

SCANNING/STORAGE
SCANNING/STORAGE
SCANNING/STORAGE
SCANNING/STORAGE
SCANNING/STORAGE
SCANNING/STORAGE
SCANNING/STORAGE
SCANNING/STORAGE
VENDOR TOTAL

RENT ASSISTANCE
VENDOR TOTAL

SPLIT
SPLIT
VENDOR TOTAL

REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP

$1

FEE
FEE
FEE
FEE
FEE
FEE
FEE
FEE
$13

$1

-FM FILTERS (3
-PH-15 FILTERS

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES -

WELDING SUPPLIES
SAFETY GLASSES

-C

PROTECTIVE SUPPLIES
SAFETY GLASSES

PROTECTIVE SUPPLIES
PROTECTIVE SUPPLIES
PROTECTIVE SUPPLIES

VENDOR

TOTAL $1

SUPPLIES-SA#4

VENDOR

TOTAL

CART HANDLE-WC17-308

VENDOR

ORD#15024 SALIVA TRA

TOTAL

Page: 2

CHECK #

00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
,139.20 *

00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
,280.32  *

00000000
,576.75 *

00000000
00000000
$156.22 *

00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
,153.58  *

00000000
$43.09 *

00000000
$198.12 *

00000000



Report: LINNACHEDT

VENDOR ADDR#

21105

87509
87509
87509
87509

20647
20647

60000
60000
60000

34937

85846

32139

26901

30334

40095
40095

70059
70059
70059
70059

70059

70059

30977
30977
30977

0000000000

0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000

0000000000
0000000000

0000000005
0000000005
0000000005

0000000000

0000000000

0000000000

0000000000

0000000000

0000000000
0000000000

0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000

0000000011

0000000095

0000000004
0000000004
0000000004

Generated: 21JUN18

17:05

Run: MONDAY

LINN COUNTY ACH CLAIMS FOR

VENDOR-NAME

ALL HEART STAFFING INC

ALL SECURE INC
ALL SECURE INC
ALL SECURE INC
ALL SECURE INC

ALLEGRA PRINT & IMAGING
ALLEGRA PRINT & IMAGING

ALLIANT UTILITIES
ALLIANT UTILITIES
ALLIANT UTILITIES

AMAZON VIDEO ON DEMAND

AMAZON.COM

AMAZONPRIME MEMBERSHIP

AMERICAN AIRLINES

AMERICAN JAIL ASSOCIATION

AMERICAN PLANNING ASSN
AMERICAN PLANNING ASSN

AMOCO OIL COMPANY
AMOCO OIL COMPANY
AMOCO OIL COMPANY
AMOCO OIL COMPANY

AMOCO OIL COMPANY

AMOCO OIL COMPANY

AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO

AMOUNT

$1,561.

$90.
$105.
$105.
$105.

$135.
$423.

$602.
$174.
$12.

$35.

$73.

$13.

$596.

$48.

$275.
$250.

$38.
$37.
$29.
$45.

$44.

$10.

$17.
$58.
$17.

PAYMENT DATE: 10/18/18

00

00

00

00

23
67

99
71
99

84

96

920

60

00

00
00

00
75
00
00

93

58

98
95
20

G/L ACCT #

221-5-23-46100-487

101-5-12-91015-486
101-5-12-91002-486
101-5-12-91021-486
101-5-12-91001-486

205-5-35-71400-730
102-5-02-80000-260

101-5-24-34007-341
101-5-24-34007-341
101-5-24-34007-341

101-5-06-91100-262

101-5-12-33001-210A

101-5-09-90000-480

276-5-38-05001-422

101-5-13-10600-480

101-5-07-63001-422
101-5-07-63001-422

101-5-13-10000-250
102-5-02-80000-250
102-5-13-15200-250
101-5-13-10100-250

101-5-13-10000-250

101-5-13-10600-422

276-5-38-05001-444
101-5-11-90000-429X
289-5-19-05013-290

OCT1518 13:39 Page: 3
(REGULAR ACH )

INV-DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK #
VENDOR TOTAL $577.68  *

10/05/18 CONTRACT LABOR 00000000
VENDOR TOTAL $1,561.00  *

10/01/18 CONTRACT LABOR 00000000
10/01/18 CONTRACT LABOR 00000000
10/01/18 CONTRACT LABOR 00000000
10/01/18 CONTRACT LABOR 00000000
VENDOR TOTAL $405.00  *

09/05/18 COPY OR COPIER FEES 00000000
09/26/18 COPY OR COPIER FEES 00000000
VENDOR TOTAL $558.90  *

09/26/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANCE 00000000
09/26/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANCE 00000000
09/26/18 UTILITIES/ASSISTANCE 00000000
VENDOR TOTAL $790.69  *

09/26/18 COMBINATION CABLE LO 00000000
VENDOR TOTAL $35.84  *

09/26/18 JDC-2 LIGHT BULBS & 00000000
VENDOR TOTAL $73.96  *

09/26/18 AMAZON MEMBERSHIP 00000000
VENDOR TOTAL $13.90  *

09/26/18 EDUCATIONAL & TRAINI 00000000
VENDOR TOTAL $596.60  *

09/26/18 AJA MEMBERSHIP FEES- 00000000
VENDOR TOTAL $48.00  *

09/26/18 LES APA CONFERENCE 00000000
09/26/18 STEPHANIE APA CONFER 00000000
VENDOR TOTAL $525.00  *

09/26/18 FUEL/OIL PURCHASE 00000000
09/26/18 FUEL/OIL PURCHASE 00000000
09/26/18 FUEL/OIL PURCHASE 00000000
09/26/18 FUEL/OIL PURCHASE 00000000
VENDOR TOTAL $149.75  *

09/26/18 FUEL/OIL PURCHASE 00000000
VENDOR TOTAL $44.93  *

09/26/18 FUEL/OIL PURCHASE 00000000
VENDOR TOTAL $10.58  *

09/26/18 OFFICE & DATA PROCES 00000000
09/26/18 DRY ERASE SPIN GAME 00000000
09/26/18 BATTERY STICK 00000000



Report: LINNACHEDT

VENDOR ADDR#

30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977
30977

79819
79819
79819
79819

79819
79819
79819
79819
79819
79819
79819
79819

34995

34996
34996
34996
34996
34996
34996
34996

0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004
0000000004

0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000

0000000013
0000000013
0000000013
0000000013
0000000013
0000000013
0000000013
0000000013

0000000000

0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000

Generated: 21JUN18
LINN COUNTY ACH CLAIMS FOR
PAYMENT DATE: 10/18/18

VENDOR-NAME

AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO
AMZ*DISPLAYS2GO

ANDERSON ERICKSON
ANDERSON ERICKSON
ANDERSON ERICKSON
ANDERSON ERICKSON

ANDERSON ERICKSON
ANDERSON ERICKSON
ANDERSON ERICKSON
ANDERSON ERICKSON
ANDERSON ERICKSON
ANDERSON ERICKSON
ANDERSON ERICKSON
ANDERSON ERICKSON

ANIXTER/CLARK/TRI-

ANYPROMO
ANYPROMO
ANYPROMO
ANYPROMO
ANYPROMO
ANYPROMO
ANYPROMO

INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC

DAIRY
DAIRY
DAIRY
DAIRY

DAIRY
DAIRY
DAIRY
DAIRY
DAIRY
DAIRY
DAIRY
DAIRY

ED

co
co
co
co

co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co

17:05

AMOUNT

$9.
$26.
$13.
$5.
$10.
$43.
$130.
$27.
$27.
$14.
$le.
$124.
$12.
$56.
$76.
$133.
$69.
$10.
$9.
$60.
$30.
$42.
$30.
$22.
$40.
$13.

$40.
$68.
$38.
$41.

$997.
$841.
$846.
$1,026.
$867.
$978.
$841.
$891.

$97.

$65.
$365.
$314.
$894.
$269.
$168.
$146.

77
99
98
24
23
74
83
95
95
48
98
04
78
34
99
96
99
99
99
21
57
98
54CR
36CR
81
47

76
66
59
81

99
67
87
64
37
32
81
65

88

99
74
88
35
25
09
85

Run: MONDAY

G/L ACCT #

101-5-36-30102-291
101-5-36-30400-290
227-5-34-61119-487
101-5-34-61003-261
227-5-34-61119-487
101-5-34-61003-292
101-5-12-10501-210A
101-5-13-10600-290
101-5-13-10600-290
101-5-13-10600-290
101-5-13-10600-290
101-5-13-10600-290
101-5-12-91006-210A
101-5-12-91001-210A
101-5-24-33005-260
101-5-36-30200-422
101-5-24-33101-260
101-5-12-90000-260
221-5-23-46109-292
221-5-23-46109-292
221-5-23-46109-292
221-5-23-46109-292
221-5-23-46109-292
221-5-23-46109-292
101-5-25-33001-260
101-5-12-91005-210A

101-5-24-33101-332
101-5-24-33101-332
101-5-24-33101-332
101-5-24-33101-332

101-5-13-10500-230
101-5-13-10500-230
101-5-13-10500-230
101-5-13-10500-230
101-5-13-10500-230
101-5-13-10500-230
101-5-13-10500-230
101-5-13-10500-230

101-5-12-10501-210A

101-5-11-90000-260
101-5-11-90000-260
101-5-11-90000-260
101-5-11-90000-260
101-5-24-33126-260
101-5-24-33126-260
101-5-24-33126-260

OCT1518

13:39

(REGULAR ACH )

INV-DATE

09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
08/26/18
09/26/18

09/18/18
09/21/18
09/25/18
09/28/18

09/03/18
09/06/18
09/10/18
09/13/18
09/17/18
09/20/18
09/24/18
09/27/18

09/26/18

09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18
09/26/18

DESCRIPTION

HIV SUPP

ADMIN SUPP

FISH EYES-FISH WALL-
BOOK"FISH EYES"-WICK
FISH EYES-FISH WALL-
GLUE GUNS-WICKIUP
SO-FLOW SWITCH
ORD#113-2745532-4353